December 28, 2023

Delivery via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

Stuart and Michelle Tashiro 13393 Brighton Rd Brighton, CO 80601

RE: Structure Agreement Worthing Pit M-1977-526

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Tashiro,

Albert Frei and Sons, Inc. has submitted a Successor of Operator application for mine permit M-1977-526 to transfer the mine permit to Henderson Aggregate, Ltd. The Worthing Pit is located at 13205 Brighton Rd, Brighton, Colorado 80601. The site is located in Section 26, Township 1 South, Range 67 West of the 6th P.M.

Mining at the site was completed in 2014, backfilling of the site was completed in 2022, and final grading and seeding of the site was completed in 2023. State MLR law requires the permit successor to agree to reimburse the owner of any permanent man-made structure(s) within 200 feet of the mining area for damage done to the structure(s) as a result of the operation. We believe Stuart and Michelle Tashiro own the structure(s) listed below. Henderson Aggregate, Ltd. agrees to reimburse Stuart and Michelle Tashiro for any damage done to the structure(s) listed below.

Please return this agreement, signed and notarized, within 30 days. Enclosed for convenience is a return paid envelope for you to return the executed agreement to us. Thank you for your timely attention to this matter.

If you have any questions or need more information, please email or call Joel Bolduc at <u>jbolduc@albertfreiandsons.com</u> or (303) 913-6583.

Sincerely,

ACKNOWLEDGED BY: Stuart and Michelle Tashiro

Albert R. Frei, Jr., Henderson Aggregate, Ltd.		
<u>Structure List:</u> House		
Outbuildings (2)	STATE OF)	
Well) ss.	
Pond	COUNTY OF)	
Fence		
	The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 2024, by Stuart and Michelle Tashiro.	day of
	Notary Public: My Con	nmission Expires:

December 28, 2023

Delivery via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

Dennis and Debra Deardorff 13293 Brighton Rd Brighton, CO 80601

RE: Structure Agreement Worthing Pit M-1977-526

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Deardorff,

Albert Frei and Sons, Inc. has submitted a Successor of Operator application for mine permit M-1977-526 to transfer the mine permit to Henderson Aggregate, Ltd. The Worthing Pit is located at 13205 Brighton Rd, Brighton, Colorado 80601. The site is located in Section 26, Township 1 South, Range 67 West of the 6th P.M.

Mining at the site was completed in 2014, backfilling of the site was completed in 2022, and final grading and seeding of the site was completed in 2023. State MLR law requires the permit successor to agree to reimburse the owner of any permanent man-made structure(s) within 200 feet of the mining area for damage done to the structure(s) as a result of the operation. We believe Dennis and Debra Deardorff own the structure(s) listed below. Henderson Aggregate, Ltd. agrees to reimburse Dennis and Debra Deardorff for any damage done to the structure(s) listed below as a result of the operation.

Please return this agreement, signed and notarized, within 30 days. Enclosed for convenience is a return paid envelope for you to return the executed agreement to us. Thank you for your timely attention to this matter.

If you have any questions or need more information, please email or call Joel Bolduc at <u>jbolduc@albertfreiandsons.com</u> or (303) 913-6583.

Sincerely, 11 tomalle

ACKNOWLEDGED BY: Dennis and Debra Deardorff

Albert R. Frei, Jr.	,
Henderson Aggres	gate, Ltd.

<u>Structure List:</u> House Outbuildings (2) Well Pond

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.)

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this ____ day of _____ 2024, by Dennis and Debra Deardorff.

December 28, 2023

Delivery via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

Joseph Richard Frei GST Trust 13185 Brighton Rd Brighton, CO 80601

RE: Structure Agreement Worthing Pit M-1977-526

Dear Mr. Frei,

Albert Frei and Sons, Inc. has submitted a Successor of Operator application for mine permit M-1977-526 to transfer the mine permit to Henderson Aggregate, Ltd. The Worthing Pit is located at 13205 Brighton Rd, Brighton, Colorado 80601. The site is located in Section 26, Township 1 South, Range 67 West of the 6th P.M.

Mining at the site was completed in 2014, backfilling of the site was completed in 2022, and final grading and seeding of the site was completed in 2023. State MLR law requires the permit successor to agree to reimburse the owner of any permanent man-made structure(s) within 200 feet of the mining area for damage done to the structure(s) as a result of the operation. We believe Joseph Richard Frei GST Trust owns the structure(s) listed below. Henderson Aggregate, Ltd. agrees to reimburse Joseph Richard Frei GST Trust for any damage done to the structure(s) listed below as a result of the operation.

Please return this agreement, signed and notarized, within 30 days. Enclosed for convenience is a return paid envelope for you to return the executed agreement to us. Thank you for your timely attention to this matter.

If you have any questions or need more information, please email or call Joel Bolduc at <u>jbolduc@albertfreiandsons.com</u> or (303) 913-6583.

ACKNOWLEDGED BY: Joseph Richard Frei GST Trust

Sincerely,

Albert R. Frei, Jr.,

Henderson Aggregate, Ltd.

<u>Structure List:</u> House		
Fence	STATE OF)	
Well) ss.	
	COUNTY OF)	
	The foregoing was acknowledged before 2024, by Joseph Richard Frei GST Trust	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Notary Public:	_ My Commission Expires:

Page 1 of 1

December 28, 2023

Delivery via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

Thomas Jacob Frei GST Trust 13305 Brighton Rd Brighton, CO 80601

RE: Structure Agreement Worthing Pit M-1977-526

Dear Mr. Frei,

Albert Frei and Sons, Inc. has submitted a Successor of Operator application for mine permit M-1977-526 to transfer the mine permit to Henderson Aggregate, Ltd. The Worthing Pit is located at 13205 Brighton Rd, Brighton, Colorado 80601. The site is located in Section 26, Township 1 South, Range 67 West of the 6th P.M.

Mining at the site was completed in 2014, backfilling of the site was completed in 2022, and final grading and seeding of the site was completed in 2023. State MLR law requires the permit successor to agree to reimburse the owner of any permanent man-made structure(s) within 200 feet of the mining area for damage done to the structure(s) as a result of the operation. We believe Thomas Jacob Frei GST Trust owns the structure(s) listed below. Henderson Aggregate, Ltd. agrees to reimburse Thomas Jacob Frei GST Trust for any damage done to the structure(s) listed below as a result of the operation.

Please return this agreement, signed and notarized, within 30 days. Enclosed for convenience is a return paid envelope for you to return the executed agreement to us. Thank you for your timely attention to this matter.

If you have any questions or need more information, please email or call Joel Bolduc at <u>jbolduc@albertfreiandsons.com</u> or (303) 913-6583.

Sincerely,

Albert R. Frei, Jr., Henderson Aggregate, Ltd.

<u>Structure List:</u> House Outbuilding (1) Well ACKNOWLEDGED BY: Thomas Jacob Frei GST Trust

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this ____ day of _____ 2024, by Thomas Jacob Frei GST Trust.

December 28, 2023

Delivery via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

E-470 Administrative Headquarters 22470 E Stephen D. Hogan Parkway Aurora, CO 80018

RE: Structure Agreement Worthing Pit M-1977-526

To whom it may concern,

Albert Frei and Sons, Inc. has submitted a Successor of Operator application for mine permit M-1977-526 to transfer the mine permit to Henderson Aggregate, Ltd. The Worthing Pit is located at 13205 Brighton Rd, Brighton, Colorado 80601. The site is located in Section 26, Township 1 South, Range 67 West of the 6th P.M.

Mining at the site was completed in 2014, backfilling of the site was completed in 2022, and final grading and seeding of the site was completed in 2023. State MLR law requires the permit successor to agree to reimburse the owner of any permanent man-made structure(s) within 200 feet of the mining area for damage done to the structure(s) as a result of the operation. We believe E-470 owns the structure(s) listed below. Henderson Aggregate, Ltd. agrees to reimburse E-470 for any damage done to the structure(s) listed below as a result of the operation.

Please return this agreement, signed and notarized, within 30 days. Enclosed for convenience is a return paid envelope for you to return the executed agreement to us. Thank you for your timely attention to this matter.

If you have any questions or need more information, please email or call Joel Bolduc at <u>jbolduc@albertfreiandsons.com</u> or (303) 913-6583.

Sincerely,

elmy

Albert R. Frei, Jr., Henderson Aggregate, Ltd.

Structure List: Highway Fence Light Pole ACKNOWLEDGED BY: E-470

STATE OF _____) ss. COUNTY OF _____)

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this ____ day of _____ 2024, by E-470.

December 28, 2023

Delivery via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

United Power 500 Cooperative Way Brighton, CO 80603

RE: Structure Agreement Worthing Pit M-1977-526

To whom it may concern,

Albert Frei and Sons, Inc. has submitted a Successor of Operator application for mine permit M-1977-526 to transfer the mine permit to Henderson Aggregate, Ltd. The Worthing Pit is located at 13205 Brighton Rd, Brighton, Colorado 80601. The site is located in Section 26, Township 1 South, Range 67 West of the 6th P.M.

Mining at the site was completed in 2014, backfilling of the site was completed in 2022, and final grading and seeding of the site was completed in 2023. State MLR law requires the permit successor to agree to reimburse the owner of any permanent man-made structure(s) within 200 feet of the mining area for damage done to the structure(s) as a result of the operation. We believe United Power owns the structure(s) listed below. Henderson Aggregate, Ltd. agrees to reimburse United Power for any damage done to the structure(s) listed below as a result of the operation.

Please return this agreement, signed and notarized, within 30 days. Enclosed for convenience is a return paid envelope for you to return the executed agreement to us. Thank you for your timely attention to this matter.

If you have any questions or need more information, please email or call Joel Bolduc at <u>jbolduc@albertfreiandsons.com</u> or (303) 913-6583.

Sincerely,

Albert R. Frei, Jr., Henderson Aggregate, Ltd.

<u>Structure List:</u> Power Lines and Poles (along Brighton Rd) ACKNOWLEDGED BY: United Power

STATE OF _____) ss. COUNTY OF _____)

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this ____ day of _____ 2024, by United Power.

December 28, 2023

Delivery via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

Adams County 4430 S. Adams County Parkway Brighton, CO 80601

RE: Structure Agreement Worthing Pit M-1977-526

To whom it may concern,

Albert Frei and Sons, Inc. has submitted a Successor of Operator application for mine permit M-1977-526 to transfer the mine permit to Henderson Aggregate, Ltd. The Worthing Pit is located at 13205 Brighton Rd, Brighton, Colorado 80601. The site is located in Section 26, Township 1 South, Range 67 West of the 6th P.M.

Mining at the site was completed in 2014, backfilling of the site was completed in 2022, and final grading and seeding of the site was completed in 2023. State MLR law requires the permit successor to agree to reimburse the owner of any permanent man-made structure(s) within 200 feet of the mining area for damage done to the structure(s) as a result of the operation. We believe Adams County owns the structure(s) listed below. Henderson Aggregate, Ltd. agrees to reimburse Adams County for any damage done to the structure(s) listed below as a result of the operation.

Please return this agreement, signed and notarized, within 30 days. Enclosed for convenience is a return paid envelope for you to return the executed agreement to us. Thank you for your timely attention to this matter.

If you have any questions or need more information, please email or call Joel Bolduc at jbolduc@albertfreiandsons.com or (303) 913-6583.

ACKNOWLEDGED BY: Adams County

Sincerely,

Albert R. Frei, Jr., Henderson Aggregate, Ltd.

Structure List: Brighton Rd

STATE OF)
STATE OF) ss.

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this ____ day of _____ 2024, by Adams County.